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Local $595, Teamsters having on October 2L;, 1973 fileu a ;XtitiOr; 
with tile Wisconsin Employment Relations Coirunission requesting tkat ail 
election 1x2 conducted. ZUi\Oi+lg certain employes in tL2 ex21oy of Lane 
County, Xisconsin I pursuant to Section 111.70', WiSC0llSTi.r; YtZltUtzS; al-id 

Learing Oil such petition having been conctuctec;l on IioveAer 3, 137G at 
liadison, Y,isconsin, before Chairman ;lorris Slavne~, an6. Gurincj the 
course of tkii;e hearing, Dane County Joint Council or' Unions,, ~'Z'SC~iL, 
iJ?L-CIO ilaving Seen permittied to intervene in the proceeding on icS 
claim Eiat it presently represents tile C?iAplOyeS involveci in tile 
petition, and further, that t?ke wages, hours and conditions of ei,iploy.- 
ment of said employes are covered in a collective bargaining agreeLent 
executed. L;etLJceiI it and Dane Countyp in effect froid January 1, 1970 
through ;J~cel!~e~r 31, 1970; and prior to the close of the hearing, 
tile Petitioner, having becoqe aware that its petition was not tidely 
file&, requested to withdraw its petition; 
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Local $695 Teamsters, on October 28, 1970 filed a petition with 
the Commission requesting' that an election be conducted pursuant to 
Section 111.70, Wisconsin Statutes, among "all regular full-time and 
regular part-time employes in the employ of Dane County, excluding 
supervisors and all other employes". Pursuant to notice, hearing was 
commenced in the matter on November 9, 1970,. during r/?hich Dane County 
Joint Council of Unions, I'FSCME, AFL-CIO, hereinafter referred to as _ 
L"FSC',i-T I was permitted to intervene on the claim that it presently 
represented the em?loves involved in the petition, and in that regard, 
introduced as the exhibit was a copy of a collective bargaining\ 
agreement I.shich had been executed by Dane County and XFSCXZ, on 
January 20, 1970, which by its terms was to be effective from 
January 1, 1970 through De&ember 31, 1970. 

In said agreement the County recognized AFScP,:E as the exclusive 
collective bargaining representative for "all regular full--tiae and 
regular part-time employes, 
in the 

except law enforcement personnel employed . 
Sleriff's Department and in the Traffic Cepartment, and super-- 

visors and confidential employes';. 

Article -XVIII provided, in addition to the fact that the agreement 
would become effective January 1, 1970 and would!. remain in effect 
through December 31, 1970, that said agreement could be reopened by 
AFSC:?!E by notifying the other party on or before August 1, 1970 that 
it desired to modify the agreement. 

During the course of the hearing the evidence indicated that 
AFSC::?: prior to August 1 notified the County that it desired to 
modifv the agreement, and in fact, had been engaqed in negotiations 
with the County when the instant petition had been filed. 
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'1'he Petitioner, upon being advised by the CiiiiirIilan, who WZS acthg 
ClS the Hearing Officer, that pursuant to a policy established by the 
Commission that the petition herein was untimely file6 siiice it was 
not filed within thc' GO day period prior to August 1, 1973, the date 
reflecteci in the agreement for the reopening of Sartie, that, in all 
probability, time Commission would dismiss the petition as Leiilg untizely 
filed. Thereupon, the Petitioner requested permission to withtiraw its 
petition amI we have today issued an order dismissing the petition 
herein. 

Given under our hands anti seal at the 
City of IGadison, Kisconsin, tilis 2Otl1 
day of November, 1970. 

BY -pd-yr- 
Xorrls Slavney, Chairman 


